
It b ruled that tile other properqf relbrrled &) \roBS owned by the appllcanb sbnlbr ta Ule cuRRent

case. and wasto be lived in ata ftitixe date by a rdBtlve. 'He Board coruldered Bie amend ' d

dls dweHng to equally be of lmporhrne.

It is ftrUa ' submitted taut Un locaUon d the proposed development h ab lrubna has nat

boon adequabe]yltstified. ]tshotld be looted when kan be independently accessed vftU)ou

tl)e need b pass by the 8tenanb fbTily hum.

'file applcant h© not stbnkbd an Approprbte Assessment Scieenlng swat w16 6te
4)pllcaHon. As the Colzlcl wll be aware Screening b en fist stage wish ttn cnmal piucess

of Appropt%te AssessinaW(AA) or 'Habftab Obucwe Assusmer#, t'equlrM by tte Mbibb
OlreCtlw (prude 6 (3) s.1.2). Chuhr NPW 1/10 ald PSW 2/iO, abed Un Mata 2010, bsued

by ttn Depatbtnltof the EnvllnortHeRb Heritage and LcKnl Gwa'mnitsbhw Ont any pried

mist be assumed fbr Impact upon hbhm 2000 sites, h aac)aldaiKe wlh ATHde 6(3) d Ute

Euiupean }bbitab DirecUve. The purpose often sari:ening b toasses$ in vlewof bestsclenUfk

Imowledge, if ttn plwosed dwelopmert Indvldually a h cambiutim wth anoBer pbn or

pndect b llqeV lo hwe a slgtlficant e#bct on a site d Eutupean'level ecologal hporHnoe

(i.e. l\latua 2000 sIRs: candi&te q)ecial Areas d QnsavaUon and medal PnotecHan Atea$)

Ttn sealed gte b heated Oli elevahd lance which HnQ h dose pmxlmlty b the River Ba'raw

and Na'e Sac and SPA to uie east and west of Oe gte. It b a leal tleqdrementfbr ol planntlg

applaHauto besaea)ed h'Apptupt'lateAssesstwt. The mlnlsHlal giHeBtes recommaid

flat Mb saeenhg dnuld be gamed out fbr 8 15km mdiis. This onus b an Bie applicant h)

demonsbaH b the coundl, as Ue canpetent boW. tht the puposal wll not have aw
significant Impact on proheckd tnblhb.

even the nature of On piuposed developrtult and the staIR/IntenslWr dsaine it is csseiRi81 fiat

Ule rbk dpdlutlan h He River Note anna Owenbeg Rlvu vdildi are l\rahim 2mD dUs be full

sctealed oul llolcy DM62 h the CwnW Developnx3it Plan 2017-23 (Natty 2000 sites)

4



spedflcdly situ that Bte pbn a prqect wN proofed mly after k hw been ascerblned hat it
will not adverseb affect die hlJegrlty d a l\lahxa 2000

No delay of surge wa@r armngemetds appear to accompany ttn aH)licatlm I.& debits Of

haM surface alum hldudlng levels and draimge debts. 'Bls is a attlal elemeM of Ble

development and debts shale gnw t)ow contamhuted surface water run a# wiU be duh

withz partkulat'ly h view of the floodklg d)at likes place in ttn ana oppasne Uv3 &aulanb
dwen®.

We fur#m ' nob Unt rn NuBimWbrUllser Managanent b prwlded wlU the application sha\h&tg

debi of lbmi StorW and NuuieHt Calcubtialn. R b Mus not possble to esQbtigl if the gully

tanks an af sufHderTt capwlq ' to cater for We amour al:catde unwed whidl is a hindannMI
requkanent fbr a development aF this nahm.

H# $1ttt'lClcc

e4i't;E!;Ctirr

ba Li.y!;;rl} + :lp'l}

n

=
Na.H Q080915)

ofslto b Natiw 2000 rites Myplanle



I bbustthese bins wll be glw due cotHdenum h Ule assesswt of the aH)ligation.

v'mn a'na'eb.

DaUd Mulcahy

DasrH Mulaly
QIAKinuD PI

QiisulUiib IH
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T (057) 862 0167
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Ra: Further Infomla6on Request - Patrick Lnlor
Planning Rafannce Number 17121 8

A Chard,

With regud to your leith dated 20h June 201 7
out below.

tho hirhor Inbrmatioii tequesti is set

lteml

The mwlmum number of anImUs which tha proposed shed can accommodate.

Tbe cublde house element of he Bled has 110 cubides and can accommodate
110 animals.

'the calving boxes and straw bedded aea has tln capacity to aooommodate 38
livntock units. if rnequimd.

The number and types d vehides using the access laneway on a daily basis.

The traffic will vary depending on time of year as tami work is seasonal in nature.
TrufHc moverTlents in and out of tt)e Lalor famiyard along the road that they share
wlh the Brennans wue recorded over a Rumba of days in September. Those
would be sample typiml days. See attadnd Table I.

Proposals to mitigate the Impact of additional tmffb on the dwelling located east
oflhe site:

It is accepted that while the shed was under eonstmdion that then was
additional Raffle on he road.

Apart flan the oonstruclion ptnse element. the new shed does not give rise to
additional tmffic movements. The shed provides wiRtH accommodation reducing
he necessity ta novo cattle botvnen Bis fame holding and the fbml hiding in
lxonmllls. 'Ttn new shed also provides improved catUe feeding and feed storage

EuHrow\te a+. Agriailtlird. &i6ienin8. Calsi&aixyUtMled. afNyllDNMENTRLi4GRtCU11'URALCONSJl;l:Al-FTS
Directan: A. DwtvnB.ABr.Sc.. M.Sc.(Xp) H.D.E. M. CdtnB.E.. Chmlered.&igivna'. M.I.E.I.

CaitylalyRe8Na. 38Qlll. V4111e8Na. l£64(nl11P



facilities. thus redudng ttn dumber of vehicular movemerRs to and fbm the
tarmyaid. The changes in famling pradioes that the new shed facilitates. dogs of
itself provide mitigaHon af the impart of the famiing actMtin on the dwennghousetotheeastof thosite. ' ' ' ' '''-''''

Tense include:

ReduoBd number of animal movements between this holding and the holding atItonmills

Animal are not walked along the road.

Reduced numbers of slurry tanker trips.
slung storage capacity on this holding.

as the new shed provides additional

Item 2

Proposals lu' surface water dbposal {o a soakpit

Revised sho layout drawing reference na PLAL - 1.107 Rav lis attached. 'Ibis
ohaws proposed location of soakway designed to BS 365, to acoomtnodate tho
sudaco water film the shed. A copy of the design is also attached.

Item 3

Third party submission comments

It is noted that some of tha mattus raised in the submission 8ro addressed in tha
responses provided above in Items I and 2.

The Labors and Brenrnns have been farming neighbours for a long number of
years. and have shared nsoulna$ and helped each other over ttn years. as
acknowledged in the submission on their behalf. ' ' '' -'

Bath the Braman and Labor families have historically used ttn road in question
for access to Meir homes arH farm enterprises. While the tbnihouse in thb
fbrmyard has been unoccupied since tho posing of Mr Lalofs unde. Mr Lahr's

vehldes Mil have reason to call to boh fbmlyards on the salle Hp, M maple
the milk la'ry. ' ' " ''' '' --'-''-r '

Both the Bnnnans and Labors contribute to the vehicular lama trafHc on the road.

Tt)e purlchase of additional lands which adjoin these lands inaeasod the Lalor
holding in thb area item 50 to about 10D acids, This improved the viability of thenaMIng.'

Oo-wnnr: /. o.,,wa&r.&. Kn.011129PX . 41 G#«' g.f.. c#awd,lliui:l;;f'&if.t ''''-'''
CanpaiyReBNo. 3U)lll, VATRe8Na IE640Qlllp '



Tho.Labors acluawledge that there was additional trafHc on Me road arising from
Ihe increased sized holding. as the fbmlyard did not have adaquato houdng to
winter stock. 'Thb gave rise to movement of cattle between the Labor holdings and
alm movement of slurry.

However the oonstructim of the shed and milking parlour at this location has
greatly reduced this movement. Tt)e cattle can naw be wintered at this lOCatiOn.
and resultant 8luny arising can be stored and spread on lands at this location.
Before matlen could be improved, it is acknwvledged that the problem was
oompounded while the shed was being consbucted by deliveries of materials.

As the woes aro substantially complete. this farm holding and awodated yard
can now function efficiently and for the mwt part be mon golf wntained.
redudng the need to move cattle as frequently and dispensing fof the most part
wih ttw need to move sluny- Fho trafHc movements am kept to the minimum
required in connexion wih efHdont fam) management. and am typical of an
agnculUral alba.

The Ladas would like to stress that it is not their intention to cause any anxiety to
the Brennan famibr. 'Tiny an neighboun. they live in the same corninunlty,
opemte similar type farm enterprises. with similar hour of operation and both
use the same load for Ihe same purposes.

6 oopios of all endosuns are attached

Le nUBs

Dinctan:A Dime B.AEr.Se.. H.Sn(llw)H.D.& H. Cola B.E.. Cllarnt\!d.8l\81tw. M.LE.L
CoinpaBpRtgNe 380111. VATRegNo. 1E 6400111P
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ENVIRONMENTAL AGRICULTURAL CONSULT.

q
a ,/

.l<WAY - DESIGI

Designed in accordance 'wih Client
BRE Digest 365 Prqect

Location

Designed by
STORM EVENT DESIGN

Notation lor Stomp Events is gixw as M)(-D
where X = Retum pwiod in Yoon

D = $taim Duration in Minutes

P.Lela
Proposed A
Gruiai.Ca
M.Cotter

lriculluml Shad
Laoi8

ASSUMPTIONS

10 Year Retum Period
2 Hwr Sloml Duration
An r value e 0.35

r= 0.35
For M$1 20 - Zl=1.22 (Table I BRE Digest 365)
For M$1 20 - Rainfall e 20 x 1 .22(ZI ) = 24.4mm
For MI0-120 - 22=1 .18 (Table 2 BRE Digest 365)
For MI0-120 - Rainfa1 = 24.4 x 1 .1 B(22) = 28.8mm

Impemtoabla AHa
iWN \#a.UES

I.an.04lm/s
3lm

i.lslm

a.uu 50% of perimeter area

DEFINITIONS

Soil ITMltmtion Rate (f) =
Soakway Width (w) =
Soakway Depth =
Soakway Elective Oepth (d)

te5d=Time ta empty Sogo

I = Inflow to Soakway
O = Outflow fmm Soakway
$ = Storage Volume of Soakway

ASSUMPTION
30% Free Volume

£PN CALCULATIONS

$oakwayLength {L)= [j::j;jm
h.: [l::$11h«-'s Leu Man Za hour huehre OK

EllVIRONMEIWAL AGRICUL'rURAl CONSULTAN'lS
7 KelyvHe PaM. James Fintan Lain Ave.. Portladn. Co. Lads.
Ph.: 057-96 20157. Fnc: 057-86 62271. Emd: moattor@eanltdcom

M.CotlK B.E,.C.Eng..NLI.E.I



ENVIRONMENTAL AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS

SDAKV\IAY-DRAVWNG&DETAIL

12514
A

MINIMUMOF
150mmCOVER

/--Gm'TEXTILE ON TOP DF
/ GRANULAR FILL

' G.L
/

CI. ®5 FIU

't
3000

]
SECTIONA-A

Scale - Not to Sab
All dimensionls h mm

Client
Probed
Location
Designed by

P.Ldu
pnposed Agrictlttznl Shed
Gin mi. Ca. Lapis
M.Catty

ENMRONMElqT:PL AGREUl:lURJq C01WUl:TAILS
7 KelyvBe Park. danes Fintan LalaAvle,. Portlaobe. Co, Lamb.
Ph: D57-88 20157. Fa)c: 057 86 62271. Etnall; nnotterG$eaecRd.com

M.Gator B.E..C.EIB.M.I.E.I
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P] rGSECFION iiras 8n Chong

Portlaoiw.
Co.Lamb..

(M7) 86a039

Plaaaning Ref! 17/218

13/1W2D17

To; Jacinto & Ned Bxviumi
Gmnnan

Atta«\#
Co. Lapis

Re: Patrkk Lalort/o MaW Cotter 7 Kelly\ills ParkJamu Fintan
valor Avenue Portlaolsq Co. Laois

Dear Sir /Madam,

I xeBr to your aibaiissiai/ observUion in relation to Qe abaw planning
wlication. I wish to advil you tint flutlnr inR)miation in elation ho dte
Wlication Ins boer famished to the Planning AuRhoriV and is available Rlr
inspection ar puwhaw a the ofliw of the Planning .AiltlloiiV during nomtal
ollie hours.

My limber submission/observation should be submitted to the Planning
Office on or before 24th October 2017.

No flutha $u is payable if it is accompanied by a copy of an
acknowledgement of a pKvious submission in req)ect of tHs planning
@plicatian.

Yours faithfully,

ADMINISTRA'HVE 0FFICERt
PLANNING





ACKNOWLEDGEMEIVT OF RECEIPT OF SUBMBSION OR
OBSERVA'HON ON A PLAlhWING APPLICATION

KEEP'LUIS DOCUMElIT SAFELY. YOU WILL BEREQuIREDTO PRoDUCBIHn
ACl<1'nWLEDGEMElqT 'lD AN BARD PlmNALA n YOU WISH 'lD APPEAL 'IHE
DECISION OF'lHEPLANllINGAU'lHONTY. ITISTIUQqLyFORMOFE\rIDENCE
WHICH Wnl BE ACCEPTED BY AN BARD PlfANALA THAT A SUBlblBS10N 0R
OBSERVAnoN iHS BEEN MADE 'iD THE PLANNING AUTHONTy ON THB PLANNniG
APPUCAnON.

IAOl$ COLIN'lV oOUNCIL
Planning Reference No.117/218

Appliunt: Patrkk Labor c/o MaiyCdtu,
Avenue Portlaoiw, Co. Lapis

Development ak annan Attanagh(to. Lapis.

7 Kellyville Pnk James Finhn Lain '

A mbmission/observation in writing, has bwn receivodon 19/05/2017
6om

Jacinto & Ned Braulan
Grennm

Attanagh
Co.Lapis

Tlw appropriate fw of€20.00 has bwn paid.

Tln submission/obsavation b in aooordance with the Wpriaae provisions of tln
Planning and Dwelopmant Regulations 2001-201S and wiH tn takcai into acwunt ly
the planning authorib, in its detemtinalion of the planniitg application.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
PLANNING

Planning Authored ' Stamps
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LIAM RYAN
Auhitectural Services

Main Strut, Abbeyleix, Co. Lamb.

10S79730818 e
m 086 2666

Planning OIHoq
Laois Courtly (council,.
(}ounW nan,
Portlaolse,
Cn.Laois.

'X# .d:..'e '
]&0£2017

Planning Elle: 17/672
Applicant: Pbtrlck Lak)r.
Development: Retain and complete a slotted tank, and ni
which Incorporates cubide arab calving boxed milking
ofllce, plant I'oom, slotted feeding area, collecting area a]
anclllaiy works and wivices.

ilm81 housing
arlourpdaily,
d associated

Sib at (;annan, Attanagh, (h. Look.

Dear Planning Oaioe:

I walsh to confirm that lliave bwn engaged w Avant Ra ' Jaclnta and Nod Brennan, Gzuin8n,
Attanagb and we wish to submit au objection to the proposed development by PBtilck Lak)r.

A cheque in sum of €20.00 is attached

This new Dle rqlblces 16/672 which was deemed Invali

It must IH
most steal

noted at the outwl that not aU of Ihe new Elle is awikble to view inline. We find it

ge that Bone crucial maps and documents were alluded when the bunning.

Wu Ibis deliberate or an overgqha

It mmt be noted to0 8t dte outset that dwpite the InItIal complbnt of last Septemba ', desphe
Hn Warning Letbrand Enlhcement Notioethatworkhas proofed regardless ' '

Work i$ still Owing.

VAT Na IE2696472V
Full liidemn16ed Architectural PtBctiw



1.0 Bacliground
Pat Labor is the owner of dte lands at Grannan, Attanagb shown in Folio LS 2908: see
Map lattacbed. The #Uio comprises a lamWard and hnd and coutaiw 22.34 11a a '
55.215 acres. The lands and lbrnyaxd are aoeessed lion tln public road via n right of
WHr slang a lane aB shown on Map lattached. ' '

This hne is Blared with Brennan's n'hose llnrellinghowe and fimnyard is shown also
on Map I.

Mr. Inlor llvw on lands he owns at Imnmills, Balllnal 11

2.0 Recent Dwelopments
lu 2015 1alor punhased a dwelllngbotm and fwm, FUio LS2122 mntaining 20.90 Ha
oi ' 5].65S acre. Tlib l9rm adjoiw valor's other hrm is 2909 containing aipxw.
21.88 Ha thereby leereasing bis land ho]diag to 42.'78 Ha w ]0fi.87 acres. '

Lane +B mm Mw 2 attached. m Ihe public road by lts own private l&lnt

The maps submitted as part of the application show that lalor is damning lands
comprising approx. 16 acre at B'ermiyle, Altanagh appraw. 9(10m away &om Ihe
lemWard See map 4 attached.

Mr. Inlor hrau approx- 22 acf89 at nlwtl Barb-ouskin.

lle nbo Earns lands at Ironmills,. Ballinaldllw shown on naps 5 and 6 atfaebed.

Brennaus we very concerned that bator proposes to walk cattle aom the funds at
FemtWle along !he access lane to their dwellinghoun thus ba8ieally destroying the
lane to their home.

Lolor b already delivwlng slung, including plg slung:
unautholhed gump tank at Grmnan. AttanaBi.

from Iron mi to Oe new

The lane is ah'eaiV showing potholes m a result of tln Inhnshe ttnfOic.

3.0 Brennan's Dwelling
Brenan's' dwellinghouw is shown on Map 7.
widiLaloib

It is accessed olf the lane which is shared

The situation with the adjacent larmyards and the shared rkhtdoFway hw worked
mtishctoW for 8 long number ofWn



LIAM RYAN
Archibctural Servi-

Mhln Street, Abbeyleix,. Co. I.Bois

t057 8730818 e lx:Hs@eirHm.ust
m 086 2666 097

4.0 New Structure
The situndon hw changed dmmatkBUy in 6n pa# 12 months 0i ' so siuoe Lnloi '
Btartod farming Ills oamblned loral af 106 acre. Thb b addition to the lauds Inin8
farmed nmrly at Fbrnloyl% Attanli8h and Cutleinwket, apprw. 38 acres in tHaI,.
which are shown on maps wbmltted with the applimtlon.
Aud in addition to de lamb bdng Binned 8t lxonmillq Balliaaklll which are also
Bliown on maps submitted with the application.

4.1 Agri Aooess

Labor l8 uslug tbe Brennan lane Fund ' w his agricultural anew. The amount of
mwement9 Of sgrlcnltunl machlneiy aud animal tr8fllc has Increased dramatically
m Lak)r h8s latmsilied hi$ f8miyard actidqr R)llowlng the purchase of the additional
lands sw maple at pamgmph 6 below.

4.2 Ground I.evils

Brannans are serlowly concerned about the glouud lwels as they exit on the p'Quad
and as shown ou tbe dmwiw submitted. The ground lwels at the enlmnee to I.ak)r
bmWard an approx. 3.10 m.(100 (}0m Ins 9fi.90 m) below tln lwels at the new blg
buiHin& Tbls give nsw louie probnl)inQ of waters mucknnd diH llowiog fl.om '
Inlor's yard into Blninan's yard dc. eta '

43 Water Disdnrge
All surface water is shown to dischaWveW dose to Brennan'8 house; marked on SRe
Layout Map 7s athched.
Then b no pipe or pmpa ' dmlnage at this location. In the paso wen in summer
months alla ' IRlnith8 aru shaded blue (n Map 7 ponds aDd hokb wafer. The onb
discharge b into Bnnnan lands. '

IgB..wb81H)wer for alren .ns
d. fd: Then is nothing to indlmh tint tln existingpll eln

pipe h k adequate even il ' pa'mission wns given. Therefore at the n)omens
I.aloe hn no WO of disdiu'Bing thesurfau w8tu aom this bulldhlg.

Thu'e b nothlu8 R} indiute that this Hrjll not caine flooding
Tha'e is no way gulch a dinharge pipe Imm such 8 huge building c8n permitted.

Thwelore Labor 111181..gel an altemale
gene'Bling. Why is he not dlmharBing to

!pwal nnthod for the suffice writer
own fields?

b

VA:l ' No. 1E26%472V
Fully Indemnified Ardiitectural Pmcllm



5.0 IEnHorwment
Jaditta Brennan called in person to die Planning Office in early Septemba ' 2016 to
loire 8 complaint regarding the caistruction of the bulldin& Mr. I.Bier received a
Waning Lettw under file UD 116/76 dated 17.10.2016.

Wuk dld not stop. InstHd walk actnnlly progrnsed wen more rapldb in an ebbs to
ga Ihe buildings riding lor tlK imminent calving and Hulking season

When Jadnh Brmuan lo%ed the complaint in wily September 2016 work on the
development was at the stage whew the shui'ty tanks wue being cointmided.

We are horriHKd that wmeone can totallJr lgnon the dimction of the Planning
AutboriV without auy consequences.

On Decembn ' 12n Jacinto Bnnimn telephoned thePlanning Office &nd spoke to
Michael (allan informing Planning Ofliw thats'ork had not stopped. '

Dwembw 20n my clients again contacted the Plaeniug Oflioe, this dme by letter '.

As trent a$ Saturday 7n January workwas still in progtus pvith tho Installation of a
water discharge IHpe without any consul18tlon or permiwion whatsower.

My dients wen of lln Imptxn$ion 'when a complaint wns lodged in earbr Septemlnr
that Lapis Co. Council would take action to pr'went the mutinuation ol ' the
development. It appmm that little has luppmed w the building hm now bew almost
flllly completed; slurry Ins in fact been deHvend into the tanlu and the building is
presmtjy holding up to 300 cattle '

ao Application
la ibis re8anl we emphasize dut dte fiction of the application fomn detailing the
Agricultural appllMtion b not available Bor viewing. Mr. Lak)r gain on thb &)rm
leal the shed will hold 55 cows and 55 calvu. Pron aur hfomnation thb detail is
tactualbr incorrect We are of the undnstandlng that this giza of building un hold UP
10 300 animals.

Our Information iB that at the moment Mr. Lnk)r is milking 120 cows. This is over
double the numlnr chen on the applimtlm lbrm.

Since such a plow of'irhal IDloNnation is so drwticalV incom'ect on the appllmtion
bomb how can thk appliation be assessed We contend dint this new appliulion must
IK deemed invalid due to fictu8lly Imorred infomiatlom. ' '



LIAM RYAN
Architectural Services

Main Street, Abbeylelx, (b. Laoif

t 0S7 8730818 e Ins@drwm.nd
m 086 2666 097

My dients are shocked dnt this huge bulldltig could be instructed without 8ny
Planning Pemnisolon and tliatwork un be continuing soak 8 moUlIn alter 8 wriHen
complaint was lodged.

7.0 Objection
7.1 The main olljection is Iho lbct that Brennan'8 dwelHn81)owewill lu seriously

dowlued due to the IntensiHiutlon d'L8lwes hrmyard lu swh close pmxlmiW:
The lane acceding BFBn8DsB hour will bej:mops hrm access and is being '
dutioyed.

7.2 We aWe that tbe inten$111cntlon of L8loFs& &rmyard in such don proximibr
to Brenan's dwelling is tompletdy and utti:rjy unacceptable in ternu ol'noise.
armin from deposited beet, agricultural tmlfle, in tents d'cattle weinentg
wIthIn 4 tnetrw of BF€n8ns8 hogue and in terms of did and adoRN and in
terms of the fact that the lane to BNR&D9B dwelling will is being destroyed ly
Earn IraMn And the real poBsllHllW of flooding duo to Ihe E8et that Lelor has
no way of diwhalBlng 8urlace water.

73 Brennan's have photwaplu of beet pllollh a heap just 30 m from
:l.his attHcts rats and other vermin and is totally unmoeptable.

!indoor.

Brmnanls bowdiold comprlsw children nnd an elders' lady. Thee ' salbg is
being sei'iouoV comproinisod u Ihe iuult of the intemlve tiliactw tm16n in md
out fl'om dn unauthorised devielopmwt.

7S It k worn noting tlul none of'valor's Ihrmyntd tmflic k planned to go
anywha'e nmr the Lnlor dwelling We think the propomlb totally unfhlr on
Brennans.

7.6 We argue that I..flops contempt fbr hls nelghboui's of many ymrg and hk class
contempt lor dn Pl8nnlng Au&orily must nat now be condoned ly die same
Planning Audiorib '.

7.7 A sample of the traffic now being generated by the uuui
b M follows:
Dewmber 22: Concrete lone for ongoing construction;

trutor and slimy tanker;

development

VAT No. 1E2696472V
B'ully Indemnified ArehttectuiHI Pmcllco



h'actor and dumpster out;
2 I h'actors pws iu;
drawing in 100 tonne beet in lorries;
out n'ilh h'actor and trailer of cattle;
iu with tractor and trailer ol ' caulk;
tmctor and Irdla ' 1 3;
jeep mid trailer in and out x 2.

December 23: dmwing in puny x 4
jwp 8nd trails in nnd out;

Decemba'24: di'awlng in slung x 3 etn eH.

Jnnuaiy 11: drawing in sluiW.

7.8 Brmnlans argue Mat their privacy hw been destroyod by Lalor looting the
centre ofhis ogricultuml enterprise fight next t$ their house. lr he geb '
permissiut to un the making pndoar then there vriU be work in the yard from
6.00 am to 11.00 pm at night weil day of the ymr.

7.9 As uccnt as last week Mr. I..aloe ww drawing siege into bis yam at ll.O{)pm
at ui#t

7.10 The ESB connection was made aBBr Ihe Enforcement Notim ww sewed.

7.11

7,12

Pig slurry is being lw'ought in to mix with the cattle slump.

Meal delivery k)rrie8 we driving on the lane very mrb ' in the Homing. In
short tiuMu on this lane serving Brean's dwelliilgl)oue hw more than trebled
in tbe pwt yew ' or so.

Bpenntans 8ro bom'shied at the prospect of Lalor luulage kicks on the bne in
Ocbbw to Decembw delherh8 maize and ploughing np the lane to their

8.0 Alternate I.ane
Mr. valor dms have the option to solve this problem. He can build 8 new guess lane.
as sbowa on Map 7 and Map 8 &om the point where hb field adjoins the bne along '
hb ndd into bb larmyard. ' '

This new lane would haw the eHbct of nmoving all of I.flops trafHn away e'om close
to Brennan's house. .It would allow 8 props caan'ete wall lo be constructed to
sept'ate Inlor's larmyard lion Brennan's.



LIAM RYAN
Arcldtectural Services

Main Strut Abbeylelx,, Co. Lapis

t 057 8730 8i8 e Iru8@drmm.net
m 086 2666 09Z

Tln section d'the existing bne at present ii
would 6en be owned IW Bxennnw only.

joint ownership between blab A and B

ll'valor is willing to acoem his hmnyard ly tbt suggested alternate lane the mnttu
mn be resolved.

la the meantl me we object in die sh'oW8t p08sll)le tends against tln proposed
rebntion of the bulldingB and elie ruultin8 serious Impact and ImplicBtlonts for lnylellaZ8re '

We aWe tint the retention of Mesa buildings alinig Hie ncew to Brennan's honk
contrary to tbe proper plmuing: and dwelopinent of the alba and must not be
permitted.

ll'we mn be offUltlnr awiBtanw please contact me.

Yours 8inwrxBBs

Liam Ryan.
Agent hr .]acli id Ramon Brennan

VAT No. 1126%472V
Full ' Indannilied Archheclural r-Fact
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17/218

REGISTEREDPOST
Patrick Labor
c/o Macy Cotter,
7 Kellyville Park
James Fintan Labor Avenue
Portlaoise, Co. Lapis

20/06/2017

Re Application for PERMISSION to retain and complete as necessary for a swatted tank, animal
housing which incorporates cubicle area, calving boxes, milking parlour, dairy, office, plant
room, slanted feeding area, collecting area, steep uprights at slatted feeding area, and all
associated ancillary works and services; PERMISSION to cut back steel uprights at slanted
feeding area; permission to construct new crush in collecting yard at Grenan Attanagh Co.

aois

Dear Sh/Madam,

With reference to the above application I am to inform you that the information submitted is not
adequate to enable a decision to be made.

In accordance with the provisions of Article 33 of the Planning & Development Regulations 2006, as
amended by the Planning & Development Regulations 201 1, you are hereby requested to submit the
additional information as set out on the attached page(s).
A minimum of six copies of the further information (including any letters) should be submitted.

Please note that on examination of the further information submitted, the Planning Authority may
deem that it contains significant additional data and may require you to publish a notice in an
approved newspaper in accordance with Article 35 (1) of the Planning & Development Regulations
2006, as amended by the Planning & Development Regulations 201 1. EleaseaQletbBt you should

!ng requested to do so b\r the

You should be aware that if this request, or any £!41'ification of Information request issued for
the purpose of clarifying your response to this request, is not responded to within a period of gb

, the planning application shall be declared to be withdrawn. i
}.

}'

In exceptional circumstances, an additional period, not exceeding 3 months, can be agreed with
Lhe P\ann\ng A.uthority (article 33 (3) Planniitg and I)evelopment Regulations, 2006, as amended
by the Planning & Dwelopment Regulations 2011).

Yours faithfully,

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER,
PLANNING
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FUR'l'HER INFORMATION REOUEST FILE REF N'0: 1W218

1. Having regard to the scale of the proposed development, the poor
standard of access from d\e public road and the location of a third party
dwelling immediately adjacent to ellis laneway the applicant shall submit
the following information:-

T.he maximum number of animals which the proposed shed can
acco---« -odate;

The number and types of vehicles using the access laneway on a
daily basis;
Proposals to mitigate dte impact of additional traffic on the
dwelling located immediately east of the site.

2. It was noted during a site inspection that the surface water disposal
network has not been installed to date and that it is proposed to connect to
a watercourse. Having regard to the location of the watercourse at some
remove from the proposed shed and Qte likely volume of surface water
run-off the applicant shall submit revised proposals for surface water
disposal to a soakpit which shall be designed to B.S. 365.

3. Third Party Submission has been received in relation to U\is

application. Please comment on issues raised in same.



Murphy David

Fiuii:
Sant:
To;
Cc:
Suywt:

Murphy David
12 May 2017 15:28
Kenny Edmond
McLolighlin Paul
17/218 - PBttid( Labor

co] E 'AELAOISE

equally Hall
Pai'Baoise

(05D 86 64ms

12/mn017

Planning Application nell iW218

Mr. Paul McLougblin
Senior Exnuthe Engineer,
Wwtwn Ai'ea, Roads Section,
Alas an Chontae,

Pmviaus Ref. lVols
Applicant
Applimtion Date:
Deckion I)ue bath

Patrick I.dar
Mn5/2017
26/Q6nDl?

'Was Bite notice erected?

Is a nfen'nl to another section required

Please spmiB which one

]s mise !e mms



Elam;
Seat:

$ut8aot:

Murphy Dash
12 May 2017 16:30
Callan Ann IVlallel Craig, Steven
Barflet! Qda
17/2'1B - Patrhk Lahr

Ca!\llIAalX cilolq.!:AE:!4111SE

LA alS.C Q UNTY C O UN CIL

Count ' Ha]]
F'oHiaaim

(0H)8 Mm9

12/05n017

I'lanningApplication Rely
M$. OI la Barrett
$.E.E. Environment Section
Lions (loudly Cou!!cil
C:oun6' Hall

Preview Re{. Na's
Applicant
Application Bath
Dwisian Due Date:

PatHcl{ I.ajar

26/Q6/2017

Patrick La[ar [las app]iu] Bnr PER]H[S$1(]N to rotaiin and complete ns mace aiy for n s]ntted tank, animal housing
which incorporates cubicle ai'ea, calving boxes, milHng parlour, daily, amin, plant room, slotted feedhig ue%
co[[ecting mea, steep uprights a] s]atted feeding area, md a]] associated and]]ary works and services; PERM]SS]ON
to cut back Heel uprigtits U sjntted fboding arw; pemiiuion to conRruct Ecw crush h collecting yard d Grenan
AttanaEh Co. Leis.

I enclme herewith copy of documents submitted by the above named. Your report and observations are required
beau'e 19/D5/2017. Flittlwr referrals to odtw section nny be necessary in the proccsing of tln 8bQve planning
application, and if your rellort or Qb$erwtions are not lewived before the above date, tile Planning Section shall
proceed on the basis tJlat thor is no oUwtion ta the proposed devolopmmt.

Yawremrtand abservalig!!s:BKmapired be6me 19/05/20]7

PLEASE:i4NSW!:R 'l'llE FOLLQlylNG;

Is a rMeml to another section required [0

Plmsc spcci# which one

lsmimlemew

ADMINISTRATIVE OTPICER
PLAlfNING



PatrickLalor
clu Mary Cotta E,E.A.C. Ltd
7 Kelbrville Park,
JFL Avenue.
PoNaoiso

O&MW-2Q17

Planning Refwwce Ni !r=17218

Dea SifMadun

$B%m:UHmRfR=U:H:M:'a""""'
In Wle event that he she nance does not comply
invalid and ahmed to It'n applk)anl ' ' ' ' 'r ''

ttn application 'will be declared

m £=H==U:e=!EWW:=-'.
Any queM in relation to the above shwld be addressed to Marie O Haa at 057

Yours faithfully.

Plan





yAtJUAXiIJinCtii l I'lanHnB q

NEWSPAPER NarXCE
2212){a) -- HuaierelevantpagB or a oops of thetde«anllu@of the new8lnper bnnsubadtted7
18(1) -- AppmvedNampapea ]sdteadvertheadedLAO]SCmnVCwndl?
18CI){a)
isn)P)

Is &te name d: tlu appllcont induded?
Is ]outiQR, towriland w petal addren of the ladd/strudure to wlddi the applkBtlan relate elated and

Is Uaand- pemtjinlin/ telaManpeinni:ssioirVoudim pemtission/pe£mi93ion catssequem on Ote gram of
ouUine pemtissiat stating the iehrenoe number a\ he leglsta af the nlwaM ouHinie permisslonP
Is n brief desaiption of Uu nature and ©xtmt af devebpment oulllned and aorrecD Iruluiling where

180){c)

le0)(Qti)

18(1)(d)(H)

. wpplopliate niiaH)w of houses.
-:/ Whee allplimtlon relays ta the iter\lion of a structutq, the HhtuB of Oie piqosed un of thb suucUre

and where appropriate tl\e peiiad far which it i$ propo=d to stain Oie Btruchl€.
- is ltstoted hatttve dwelopmentirwolvu works to R Pldected 8tnlctulriBfl\!apand I'toteded $1niChHi8p)(a)(W

U(1)(d)(iv)
(neue apiiii8i idle)
l$ it stated that the devrelopment requires an IFPC uWiste Llaexne? tif applkable)
Is it ahmed Uut On lJliHinJnirig 8pplialion ntW be in!!pecked or Pulqch89ed at a fee nat kneading dte xeannablc
cwt of making a mpy at the o#ioes of the plauruilng authority dutlng its public apenlng hour arid that R
gubmisdon cr oboerv-allan in idatiul to the aplilkatiui mny be nude m the autlnrily in writing on payuwm
of tte prescribed fe within the period of5 weeks be#nning on U\e date af noeiptby tln auU\eric of tue
applicabw
Has notice beal submitted wiUtintwo week tlaeframe?
l8 IDmtiaib towdand ar postal address {Jf ttn land/structure to which the applicationrelalln sated anl

17(1) (n)

2001.#7 - An 2©-
2001.Wta)
20m-% (b)

carl€ect?

Are 10 ioQpieB af the Nl8fEiS submitted
- is it staid thatanl'll$/E18 will be submittalvri& ttw applica6on if apl#icnble
- l$ it shied that ttu Nt$fEiS utah be inspechnd or purchased at a fbe riot exceeding the reasonable cost of

making a oqy atthe oMtcw of the planJnlngauthoriy.

$l'lE NanCE
22(2)(a)
19(1)(n]

Hu one copy of 8ik notke been submltted7
l$ sited\ouch Ge loins aut atfwmNo. I dschedule3.
l$ the type of Pbrmiesion Bought indimled?
Does site noyce at\d n\ewspapu de3cripeian match?
Au agents details itxluded if malice is signed by a8eru?
Hm XDotice been submitted wIthIn two week timeftame?
Is the collect colour notice submitted?

Or a form 8ubgant]a]]y to the like dfed7

Z
nO)

AFTUCAllON FORM
22(1) -- is the application form set aut at fomt No

tlonpageincluded?
iC An all questionuansweled?

2 of schedule 3. oi: a form, substantially to the like duct?
-- An contact detalk induded?
-- is applicatiul fomtsigrnd?

SUITABILllY OF 81'1E
2212)(c) -- Where i!;lrpiopased todisposeof wastewater from du proposed developnnntoduer thais uo a public

nwelEblias Inlbrintation al the an site UeaUteM system piooposed and evidence as to Un sultablUV of Ote sit
lbr $6 system pmposed bem submitted?

-- H#'Lao]sCwn]y (roux\d] peitolatial test resulbbeansubnlithed?
-- yas peptic tank/ treatment systemdetailsbeer\wbmltted?

IEGALINTERESI
22(2)@) /' Whereappliantis not IWI owmi of Innda'dmcHre, hw wrlttenmraentaf owner bemmbmittedP

laBS
2zPJ(hj -L/'Fins appropriate tbe w SH out in sdtedde 9 been paid7

Z Hw evidetue of ellglUllty of exunptiw\ of fee beulnibmltted where appllable?

PARTV
22(2)(e)
aG)(D
48&49

Does the applicntlan comply wih IhrlV requhunenb? {lf appllcable9
Has an application lor Section 97(exemption of Ihrt V xequiremenQ bean submitted to the PA
]fS !!ea: pp1lcation IB submitted Ihismustbe nderred to SS0/5EP Immediately



SITE IOCAlllON Ansite boundaries Identified inked? I other ums nolhersmlu may be a8reedwith PA)

2212)(b)@D -H$ arw laM which MjainB abut. a is aqacutt to de land M be develop-ed and b urdu Ihe
'r control af tlnapplica!#arpetsan who ownsthe land id€ntilied inblue?

An wnyleaves identified in yellow?
IS pwiaan nl the jibe notice hlduded?

Do Qdianee $uwey.based IJlaw ar HAIG contain tdevant Qrdnana Suwey 6lnet numbers?
-- Am locntlonmapE (1:1000-built-upueas"' and 1: 2500 infill otlur uom) hduded nnd

ap)H)OnD
22P)0)(iv)
23(1){g)
2212)@)

acceptable?

SITEI.AYOUTl:5tX) {NOTl;ESSTHAN15D0 oras2HHdwitl\therLA)
23(1)(a) -- Aresiteboundaria idmtiRed inked?
230)Ga] ' -- An silelayautplans induded? And dothey Indicate Ihe foEowing:

Roads/BulldlW ''
Bouitdaxiu
SepticTardu and FUcdaUon Alerts

Bond Weds orotlmsigniflmm f€ tunes(wayluve$ hyenow)
Btc., ai4olniiB Qr in tln vldldy af the application site?

U'u il '' !t ' '' by'ulpl'n -"d Me- pl '-'' 'hw th- I««i .rm«I««$ wh-e .ppn':bh 'f tb,
land m\d Uw pro]x)sed Ni'uctuiu relative to Oidnnnm Survey datum or & temporary ]oa]benchmark?

2ql)(c )
/

2s(i)(Q Do dn site or layout play Indicate Uie distance of all prapased slmctums from tln baundaties
of the site a$ defined in nd?

Is the nona point included on Layout maps
Is tln name arid detai]8 Of abet\t on site layout?

230)(h)

DRAWINGS
23(1)P)
n(i)(d)

OF ELEVA'LIONS .Al-ID PLANS (NOT I.E$$ TIHAN 1:200 or as agreed with Ihe P.A.).
-- anplans elevation and sedianssubmitted

-- Are dxawin© af elwaHom of arWr pmp(ndstructureshawin8tlnmnin Imturesof any
bullding$ which would be coxttiguau R) Oe proposed struuun if it wem elected on Ihe applimtion
the vidmty at & scale of not less han 1:200 as may 1«! nlJpmprhte indudM and acceptable?

- Are plain relating to works mmprkingreQanshuction/altemt3oiVrexteiwlonaf a81ruetun
milked or coloured so as ta dbtil\guish between the existtr\g stt'udupe and the proposed tvork6?

-- Plu\s nnd drawings of floor plane dewtions andwctlonsshall Indicate in nigurw llaeprlxnpal
../!imcmiom af my pt'opased structure {trKluding weraU height)7

t/ if tln north point induced on aaorplans?
-- LHO floor plants and exevatials correlate?

-- Where a material change of u8e or a xetentianof audi dutx8e af use - a statementof the e)iistlTl8 use
the use proposed togellwr with pai:Beulah of the rutan iiIHd extent of nny such proposed use.

lion to deinalltlon works are Elevatlaris $ubmiUed?

sltearin

23(1)(e)

aO)(f)

a(i)0)

nC4)(b)(i)

U(5)

nndof

Oril€R i'isMS
22(4)(a) -y''Axe 6 capiw included?
230) l4 is metre sale used?

PRoTEClbD $TRUCruRES AND ARCHiTECTURAl£oNSERVAITON AREAS
18(])(d)(Ui) -- Ts itiuud Utatthe developmeminvolvu walk ho aPltRecledSuucture/I'rapt.sed I'hkectedStnlctun?

23(2) -- Anphotognphs/plawircluded tashow theaffect be proposed dwelopmentwwld hHv€QH a

huposed Projected Struchre/Ftotected Structun oi ' h Bn exterior ' of a structun which is
latated widen ni\ Atchiluluml CoruewaUan Area BACA)7

22lq anon to denwliUon of B I'lotected ShuctuFe, an Elwalions and l:loon Plants subntitted?
ADDITIONAL CHllCKS{Not I)urpaw fn ' invalidation)
--llu a letup hom the wHIny font the Cloud Wnt€r Scheme been submitted whee appropriate?
--ls a Khedule listing oll dnwin8s inlcluded? ' '' ' ''
-%n h aP+!icatiort is for RehmUan Pennissian, check with Ulhrwmant Team - is ttnre an Unauthorfnd Dwelopment fileawodated with mme? ' ' ' ' -"'

Signed Administntiw:



Laos Count Cwndl
Planning Sntion
Count Hall
Portlaolw
Co. Lapis.

7 Kelyvilte Park
James Fintan Lela Aw

T(057)8620157
F(057)8662271
E +'e

0 2 MAV aP
'£i

2@ APH1 2017

AChara

VVe act on behalf of P#rick valor. We endose Oe fbllowitu dOCumentatIOn in support
d planning application fbr an ngriwhurd devrelopment at Grenan. Atbrngh. Co. Laois

l I orbinal completed planning application tami indudng
supplerwtary applcation form B. chedd8t and loopy of mme

2. 6 copies of Wle fdlcBwing=

i. Silo Location Map. Drawing Referenoe No. PLAL -l.IOI.
scale 1:250NA3. showing the site outlined in red. lands owned
and famted by applicant adjacent outlrod in blue.

11. Location Map (Exbact Disooslety Series -- 60). Drawing
Refewoe No. PLAL -1.102- scale 1:50.00Q/A3. with oration
afsitoidentified.

Landholding Map - Drawing Reference No. PLAL - I.l03,
scale 1:500QIA3 -- st)awlng lands awed and flamed by
Wlicant outlined in vicinity of Bite auUlned in blue. Lands
shaded will be excluded from spreading.

lv, LandholdirU Mq) - Drawltlg Relbnnce No. PLA- 1.104. scale
1:500aIA3 -- showing laxls owned and famled by applicant
ouMned in blue

v. Laidholdng Map Relerenoe l-Jo. PLAL- 1.105. scale
1:500nIA3 . chowing lands owned and farmed by appllcont
outlinedin blue

a. LandholdltB MBP - Drawiru Relbrenco No. FLAB 1.106. scale
1=50001A3 stnwiru lands cnwned and famed by appliar#
outlinedin blue

w. Site Layout Plan - Dialling Refbrenoe No. PLAL -1.107 -
Bale 1:50QhA3 -wih distanoes to site boundaries Indicated
levels shawn and finished floor levels shovun.

Rm. }h 3Mlll. yXTRBQ N& 61QOlllP '



Uli. Drawing of Existing Animal Housing Development. and
F)nposed Crush Refbren® No. PLAL -l.l08
Floor Plan. scale 1:20QPu3.

Drawing of E)dstirU Animal Housing[)eve]opment-- Drawing
Reference No. PLAL-1-109 -- Existing Sections, scab
1 :200/A3.

x. Drlawtng of ExistirU Animal HousirU Development
Reference No. PLAL -l.llO -- Existing Elevation'is, scalo '
1:250a\3.

H: Drawing of Existhlg Slotted Turk - Dinwlng Referenoe No.
PLAL -l.I 1 1 View, SecUon and ElevaUon. scala
1:10Q£A3.

3. I original and loopy of newspaper notice. The Lapis Nationalist
dated 25P ' April 2017.

4. 2 copies of tue site rwtica.
erochecD

(note that 2 site notices have been

5. Plannirlg Fee

Le meds

N

Chadi

RH}. }ia. 38Qlll. llAIRK}. Na. 6-tQQtllP '



;;;=;=;;;=-'"''---.
Lamb c"«UUq6B©:

::=ZH.fn«". Pt3fMrig Dept. Cash DHuB
Arw An Ghmtae
PbFtIaQhE

Ca. Lads
HB,===.= 'B == !== BBl:==ge3
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PLAlqNING APPLICATION FORM

Name of Relev8mt Planning Authority

LAOl$COIIN'lYCOUNCIL

l

2. Location of Proposed Development

Pa:std nddrew or
tosiunlund ur loch.thin
(8s may bwt identify
theland orsti'uctureln
uestion

Ordnance Suwey Map
RelNo. (8nd thf grid
reference where
avallablq

&,4'3D'B2..2 b'+760'7

3. Type of Planning Permisdon(plmse tick appropriate box)

[q Pembsion
[q Pemiiwiuiforrobntion
[ ] Outlinle PuTnissian
1] 1Permission consoquen on Giantof Outline Permission

4 Where planning permission i8 comequcnt oa B'ant of'outline pennisslon:

Outline Permiwion Register Refbnnw Numbed

Dae ofp'ant of OuUinle P

RJwisod PlannitB Pnk 201S 4



7. PersonlIAgont acting on behalf of the Applicant (it any)

Raised Planning Pack 2015 5

Name(s) ofcontpany
director(s)  
Regktered .Addmss

'"mW© ,,'  
I .:z: q ' .r

I C.mWy P.::,aW.M.  

NaHte Hae.a (L:.tt,.:. B..E. c.txaeh:.asA £ngi Q
#

  Ad&ess to be SWlied at the end of thk form(Quwtion 25)

 

  Ragu Cath-. B.£ Ch.at«':d. EMg-n.M  
Fiat/Contpany Pn\liA naEu-TAI. RG12iC:itLTua.AL GNQtNf.EP,INe ' zlnll'i  



\l

' 2 FUy 2a7
f'3 3

£x&«3. b.-l&md9. Description of Pi-armed Dewlopment:
Z

d.

for a Slotted Tank,Retention PefMl$$10n alta corte)letlan as
Cul)joie aea. Calving books. MIlkIngAHmd HousirU'whldi

Pallctr. Daily, Office. Pint room. Swatted Feeding Alba, Collecllng a'ea.
noel IJprhhb d slotted feeding ciba: and al assodated Ancillary works

Permtsslon to out bade sImI uprlgNs at dated feeding arab;
newcrush h yardPemilsslon to

10. Legal Intermt of Appllcontin the land or Structuiu

Revised alarming I'aak 201S 6

Plead tick apF{Ppriate bm. "'- ,/ B. oeat@ior I

C.Ollie

Where legal intel'est is 'Other ',
plead expand ftirtlKU on your
intnas! in ttK land or structun

 
 
 
 

lryou nre nottheltgal
owns, plead state Ihe name
and address of Ihe own:er and

supply a lets' flan tln awnu
ofconwnt to make the
application u listed in the
acwmpanying documentation

 
 
 
 
 
 

Ana of dte to which tlK typlimtion reldw in hwtarw ©..q5' Na '

12. Where the application relates to
Gross flow q)ace ' of aW existing building(s) in in' 7o'B,v«~

Gross flow pace ofprol)oled works in m ' C.iilUb\. l\ . '2 :,:p .
Gross flow Wage ofwo& to be retained in m'(if appropriate)

1 -2 6£ :q «.

fXFW'UC='UU'=TXm£may€g'=K='U" # o 'v.«



}

13. In the Cree of mixed development (e.g. ruldaitlal oommercl8ls India
plw pm'dde breakdown ol the diHwmt classes of
breakdown of the gross floor arm of wch class of

aeveiopment ana
development:

14. In the mse of residential development please pro'Hde breakdown of rwldentlal
mix:

15. Wha'e the application nFers to & mnteri81 change of us© of any land ur stwcture
or the retention of stub a material change of use:

Not {\F,.$.i.aaBXe

Rev;sedPlaiuiing Pack 2015 7

Claw ofDevelotmmt Glow flow al% in nr
   
  \i, [ .\$.$Xtcc  \N\ uc\a  =nixal dQiiCiLoFs:iv\QX E

   
   
   

Numbu of Studs IBd 2Bd 3Bd 4Bd 4+Bcd Total

House              
Apaltimnts              
Nuaiber of
cnipniking spasm
to be nravided  

Total

Existing uw ' (or prwiow
use wllea retenlioil
permissim is soulgbt)  
Proposed uw (w u$e it is
proposed to rehn)  
Nature and extent oran)
such propowd uw (or uw it
b piopasd to retain)  



4-
16. Social and Affordable Housln

Please tide a] Pri8b box
lb tln appliation an Wpliwtion fu perxnission fu
development b which Part V of dn P
Dewlopment Act 2000 m am
If the 8DMPinf to th€ abow -EFiestion is "yd" and tln
&wlWmcnt is not exenq)1(8ec below), yw must
spcciBt. as part of your q)plication, tln manner in which
you propose to comply willi Section 96 of Part V of tha
Acl
Iftln answer to the above i" but yw
camider tbe development

i;in6;i -kt 200d ',..section 97 of the Planning and Di
amendod, a oapy ofthc of Exemption undo '
swtion 9? emitted(or, when an application

ofexiemplian has been made but
decided,acopyofthBa14)licatia

submitted)
Ifthe answer to the 8iion is "nn" by viituo of

'lannin8 and I)evelopment Act
Is indicting the amis on wMcb

ta Wly to the dewlopinentgwtion 96(14) i$
sllould be submiUcd.

17. Dwdopment Details
Pimp tick b

Does the proposeddovelopment consist of work to a
prolcdod stmotum and/or its curtilW or proposed

ectd stm and/oritscurdla
Does ltn proposed development consist of wwk to the
uderia of a slructuTe which is located within an
awhitoctiml consavation aizm(ACA)?
Dow the applimtion relay to development which aHbds
or is Glow to a monuinnnt or place rooaided undo
12 ofthe National Monuments (I It)Aa.
Dow tln proposed dewlopmnt sequin tlu prepamdon
of au EnUronnuntal ImDwt Shtementu?
Does tlw appliwtion relate tn work within ar claw to B
European Sib.(under S.L Na. 94 of1997) ar a NaNral
Heritage .Area '''?
Iha he Wlicaion relate n a dwelopn)entwhich
comprises or is lbr thepurposes of an activiV requiring

;vontion and ooiltrol licenw?
Dow the lapdication plato to a it wh ioh

a is lbr tho purp06w of an acthity requiring a
waste licmw?
Do lln Mdu Accident Regulations apply to Qe proposed
ewlol it?

DaeB lln applicnlion relnn to a develq)ment in 8
Stmt02ic Develop

Don lln proposed develqxneM inwlw die demolition
of

Rwind Planning PnU 2DIS 8
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Revved Planning Pack 2015
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Detailsreg8rdlng site history (if Imown) a

Has On site in ques6an m, to ywr kmwledgq bwn nooaBal

'V '. [] No td '
If yw, please give details e.B. ynr. axtenl

Are yuu a:virnre afproviau uses of the site e.& dumping ar qunying?

yH [] No [t)''''

]fyes please give deMib

 
Are you aWHF€ Grady valid Planning applications previousW mane in rwpwt t'l uus
land stl'udwe?

*« [J «- []

...HliH«iden }« it- nl««.ina aulhtxilv ifMWn e(s) of nnxipt ol'the planningWpliwiion(s) by tle pl;annixU autholiB ' if known:

Rorer..,.N.:

Hahn ' Bn:ui===n3e=uut::n=£=u"-«

 
Is tllie site Orllll:nPemws8i subject to a curnnt appel to An Bold Pleanala in lnBspcct of a
Is thee site OI uw propos
sImIlar developmentia?

Yes [ ] No [

An Bad Planar Refbnnw No.



Propped iourw ofWater Supply

Inn bd ' New

PublieMaiw [ ] GmupWuerSc]nm [ ] PTHM'Wd] ]]

Other (Please speed):

le)Nalw of Group Water Schane(-n-tK:re

a bl.luAU.cnt la orl 'Proposed Wastav tw
eGithC.U LTuf2.A,I. DEUZj.aOa£NT

New [ ]

Pihlic Sewn

crater

[ ] [ ]l

Rwi$ed Planniil8 I'aek 20IS 10



'P

f'
21. Details of Public Notice

Approved Hi
in wlddt notice was

ublished

Date olpubHcaHon

NATionnttsr

aP2.\ 1.. 2.c3 1 7-
Date an which site
:B!!!%.w©%Kurd

22. Application Fee
Fee Payable

.:£ q8.0
Basl8 0fCalclllation .#"S peK-

a.
leF.. wbenhbn >'' g.I

$b ''. £s'
.c

23. Ihereby declare that, to the best of my knowledge and belief; the information
given in this e)m IB corned nnd accurate und luna comp]]ant with Uie ]'fanning
& Development Acts 201)0 to 20]5 and the Regulations made there-under

Signed( or
Agent ns appropriate)

Date

RBvi8edPlanningPnck2015 11
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+

LAOISCOUNTYCOUNCIL

SUP] rAnT APPiJCA'nON FORhi

10 BE COMPLETED FOR .AI.L COMMERCIAL AlllD llqDUS'l'REAL
DEVEIDPMEN'fS

l Spcdb prwiwly dle nature of the proposed development

Spwilbr type of machinay, hlished and produas

3. Hours of operaiai andnumber of employees

4. 1iulicate 8wumtely storage and l

5. Submit f\lll d ofall sigtu8e

submit detailed ihg and wrwnin8propowls

Rsvisod Planning Pack 2015 13



f'

LAMB COUN:lY COIINCIL

SUPPLEMENTARY APPLICATION liURM - B
TOBECO] ;D FOR ALL AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMErqTS

1. Distance ofpropased development Rom dle pi61ic load:

2. State proposed mean of waste coUwtion

EmWt=S£il?'W""k &llZ13? ICHI
Separate Slurry Tallk O
Sepuate SilageEflluem: Tonk n .....'-'.-'''--''''''..

.CuM. (M3)
CuM. (hq
.CuM. (M ')
.CuM. (M ')

3. State size of oonciete ywd arw associated with propped dwdopment
Sq.M.

4. State Re Mans of Collection of soiled yard watt
Dungstead & Seepage Tallk n . . . '' . -'' -'...,.,'.
;lnani,t si«.v Ti'.n ' ''' E iiiiiii::i:WI
SWamte soi]edm.offTbnk [] ..

.Cu.M. (M ')
CuM. (M ')
.CuM. (M ')

5. Stab the mean.s of collection of daily m milking parlour wmhings
DungsteM & Seepage Tank a ..........,,.........,,..,' -''-......CuM.(M ')
Undaslat SluixyTallks a .....-'--'-''--'.'.-'-''---'''''.... cu.M.oop)

S.W-e Da ', "'';h '.; T,..k ' iiiiiilSg.;i)iaiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiS:i:i $wl
6. Stab the means of disposal of soiled watetlqdungsbud seepage:
Own Tanks ' hr '
Ck)ntmct Tanker []
Automat;c Pump []

7. State minimum nuntber and type of animals to be aocommodatcd in the piopmed
development:
DairyCows No: Sg ' BwfCaale No:
YcKm8Cattle No: z:(- Calves 1110;

Fattening Pigs No: Wwnus No:

Rwiscd Planning Pack 2015 14



SUPPIRMElifTARY APPLICATION NORM - B CON '

A(;lUC{JL'l'URl\l DE-yELOPMENTS

B

El="''"": «,l#
No:
No;

Dty Sows No:
Baan No

B. Stale proposed Feeding Metllod

SelfFced
EasyFeed

n
P/

9. If die proposed devdopment indudes pighousing, stab wlnthw diy Bed a ' liquid food
b to be wed:

.wp«a n14' P
Liquid Feed ' ' []

ReHsd Plamliiu Pad 2DIS IS



AliPElqDIXI
Thislonn should be aacompattied I)y theliollowing documenta6on

Plum note that if Oie appropriate dawmenuation is mot included, your appliwtion will bc
deemed amid.

A. ALL Planning.llpplicathns (2 No. copiw of planning application loin) t,/

a Tbe rdwantpW of nes?Wrthatoontains notice ofyour applicationq2 No. mpiu},/
D

D

n

A wpy of tlK site notice(2 no. copiu)t/

6 copies af8ite lomtian rnopiji /

6 capiw ol'sib or layoutplau init/'
a 6 copiu of plans md other particulars required to describe thG works to whidt tln

devdqxnmt relates (include defiled dmsllings af floor plano elwatioM and sections- /
except in tlw caw of oudiw pemiission) U '

n Tln allprQpriate PlanningFee I/'/
B. Where t]ie app]]cant is not the ]ega] owner of the land or structure in question:
D 'the Bitten conant nl'the OUTRCF to make the WI ication(2 No. wpiw)

«.}14

C. When the application is for wsidential development that is subject to Part V of
the 2000 Act, ns amended:

n Spwificatiou of the manor in which it isprolnsed to can)ply 'wih swtion 96 ofPartV(2
No. coplu)

n A certificfM of exemption &om Me requirenmlts ofPartV(2 Nb. coplm)

o A copy af the appliution submitted for a certificate of oxeirption(2 No. coplm)

D. When the appllca6on is for t:evidential development that is not subject to Part V
of the2000 Acb w amended, by virtue of section 96(14) of the Act: '
a hilnalian sdtin£ out the amis on which scctian %(14) is caKideied to apply to he

dwelopment. (2 No, copiu)

E. whew the disposal of wastewater for the proposed development is other than to N la.

n bifumation Qn the on-sitetreatmallsyBlemproposed and widens a.s ta he mitabiliry of the
site fu he WMEm proposed (2 No. copiu) '

F. When the appllmtlon imus to R protKted structurialbroposed proteaed slrlldure/or
the exterior of a slrudure which is located wIthIn an 8rchitecturnl conuFvpBtlou aru(A(:A):

Revisod Planning Pack 201S 16
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('
n I'liotograllhs, Flaw and osha pardculan neues3aiy to slRow howtbe dovolqineN wald aflbct

G. .Appl catlonis that nlbr to a mateHal cLaW ol'une orretentioa of3uch 8 matet$al

'J/d-

H. Where an application lqBqulrM and Envll-olUncntal Impact Statement:

D 10 spies of Enx,ironmenta] ]illpactSbtement and om eleotmnic ooW

L Applications that an exfmptltlOH planning lbn:

n Proof'ofdigbiliU BrunxTtion'o(2 Nn eopiu) NI

a.
$.p"'

/
'c

:..D,.,'!.

b

.''.'.I. :G
'\ - -v

ReHnd Pl8nnin8 Puk 201S
17
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